

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

## **CERTIFICATION**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on November 29, 2021 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Members Nicholi Jan Louie Q. Sison and Rosary Gracia P. Perez-Tababa

## PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 1022-2021

CONGRATULATING ANGELO C. MAGNO FOR HIS EXEMPLARY ACHIEVEMENT OF PASSING THE NOVEMBER 2021 CIVIL ENGINEER LICENSURE EXAMINATION AS TOPNOTCHER

WHEREAS, the Province of Pangasinan recognizes with great pride and honor the successful careers of its outstanding sons and daughters such as being topnotchers in their chosen fields of endeavour;

**WHEREAS,** Angelo C. Magno, a native son of Pozorrubio, Pangasinan, clinched the 9th spot in the November 2021 Civil Engineer Licensure Examination, with a rating of 91%;

**WHEREAS,** the young topnotcher was a diligent student of the Pangasinan State University-Urdaneta Campus who has earned the admiration of his mentors, classmates and the entire studentry of his alma mater because of his wit, innate talent and skills;

**WHEREAS**, Angelo C. Magno has earlier journeyed a thousand miles in his quest for success, which began with quality education, perseverance and determination;

WHEREAS, the young topnotcher has earned the admiration of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan because he epitomizes the youth of today, a good example and inspiration especially for other young people of Pangasinan who aspire to become successful individuals:

**WHEREAS,** his unparalleled performance amidst the pandemic brought honor not only to his family but to the whole Province as well;

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlalawigan joins the whole Province in congratulating Angelo C. Magno, who has made all Pangasinenses proud for such feat;







## OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 1022-2021 Page 2

**WHEREFORE,** in view of the foregoing, on motion of SP Members Nicholi Jan Louie Q. Sison and Rosary Gracia P. Perez-Tababa, duly seconded, it was –

**RESOLVED,** by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to congratulate, as he is hereby congratulated, Angelo C. Magno for his exemplary achievement of passing the November 2021 Civil Engineer Licensure Examination as Topnotcher;

**RESOLVED, FURTHER,** that a copy of this resolution be furnished to Angelo C. Magno of Barangay Talogtog, Pozorrubio, Pangasinan, for his information.

CERTIFIED BY

VERNA T./NAVA-PEREZ Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

MARK BOWALD DG. LAMBINO

(Presiding Officer)



